
2009-2010 Truman State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 17, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-16   Conf: 6-14   Home: 7-6   Away: 4-9   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
42 Daniels, Breanna 27-26 820 30.4 132-318 .415 44-119 .370 45-60 .750 25 92 117 4.3 42 0 29 68 4 22 353 13.1
31 Joya, Laura 27-14 730 27.0 123-287 .429 25-70 .357 43-47 .915 38 70 108 4.0 34 0 32 44 6 30 314 11.6
03 Galey, Amy 27-27 806 29.9 56-156 .359 10-28 .357 55-76 .724 21 88 109 4.0 38 0 119 79 2 28 177 6.6
22 Mchenry, Becka 27-15 614 22.7 67-191 .351 3-15 .200 39-48 .813 12 74 86 3.2 22 0 58 54 0 16 176 6.5
04 Seberger, Sarah 27-21 610 22.6 59-140 .421 0-0 .000 56-68 .824 52 86 138 5.1 63 1 21 28 24 10 174 6.4
15 Conway, Jennifer 27-6 419 15.5 47-104 .452 0-0 .000 28-38 .737 21 62 83 3.1 52 1 10 26 25 7 122 4.5
21 Sharpe, Megan 19-10 334 17.6 30-67 .448 0-0 .000 13-23 .565 28 35 63 3.3 32 0 11 20 11 19 73 3.8
25 Dorman, Jenny 27-6 370 13.7 36-83 .434 13-33 .394 10-11 .909 7 25 32 1.2 15 0 8 12 1 9 95 3.5
24 Kiecker, Malorie 13-4 158 12.2 14-41 .341 10-26 .385 6-8 .750 3 13 16 1.2 17 0 9 18 1 2 44 3.4
13 Guinn, Julie 24-4 373 15.5 23-70 .329 7-23 .304 16-21 .762 12 36 48 2.0 27 0 18 30 0 12 69 2.9
02 Hunt, Cassie 21-0 110 5.2 21-51 .412 0-0 .000 10-12 .833 16 21 37 1.8 15 0 2 14 5 3 52 2.5
32 Nissen, Kristen 18-2 106 5.9 7-17 .412 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 6 7 0.4 6 0 2 1 2 2 15 0.8
Total 27 5450 201.9 615-1525 .403 113-317 .356 321-412 .779 288 679 967 35.8 363 2 319 407 81 160 1664 61.63
Opponents 5450 201.9 672-1629 .413 164-476 .345 274-397 .690 330 658 988 36.6 419 2 351 364 101 205 1782 66.00

Team Statistics TSU OPP
SCORING 1664 1782
    Points Per Game 61.6 66.0
    Scoring Margin -4.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 615-1525 672-1629
    Field Goal Pct .403 .413
3 POINT FG-ATT 113-317 164-476
    3PT FG Pct .356 .345
    3PT Made Per Game 4.2 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 321-412 274-397
    FT Pct .779 .690
    FT Made Per Game 11.9 10.1
REBOUNDS 967 988
    Rebounds Per Game 35.8 36.6
    Rebounds Margin -0.8 –
ASSISTS 319 351
    Assists Per Game 11.8 13.0
TURNOVERS 407 364
    Turnovers Per Game 15.1 13.5
    Turnovers Margin -1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.0
STEALS 160 205
    Steals Per Game 5.9 7.6
BLOCKS 81 101
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 3.7
ATTENDANCE 6,405 15,880
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-493 13-1,222
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-64

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Truman State University 787 851 26 1664
Opponents 840 936 6 1782

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/17/09 HANNIBAL-LAGRANGE W 58-54 225
11/20/09 at Southwest Minnesota W 71-59 998
11/21/09 vs MSU Moorhead L 55-76 64
11/24/09 at Quincy L 67-69 358
11/28/09 LINCOLN (MO.) UNIVERSITY W 70-62 710

* 12/02/09 at Missouri Southern L 65-79 872
* 12/05/09 PITTSBURG STATE W (OT) 75-63 519

12/09/09 ILLINOIS-SPRINGFIELD W 69-62 412
* 12/12/09 at Washburn L 56-74 520

12/19/09 at Maryville University (Mo.) W 56-31 250
* 12/28/09 at Emporia State L 55-75 1826
* 12/30/09 SOUTHWEST BAPTIST L 73-77 637
* 01/02/10 FORT HAYS STATE L 60-67 340
* 01/06/10 NEBRASKA-OMAHA L 44-58 128
* 01/09/10 at NW Missouri State L 65-68 606
* 01/13/10 at Missouri Western L 59-65 1099
* 01/20/10 CENTRAL MISSOURI L 33-60 224
* 01/23/10 MISSOURI SOUTHERN W 64-57 597
* 01/27/10 at Pittsburg State L 63-83 2115
* 01/30/10 EMPORIA STATE L 60-76 475
* 02/03/10 WASHBURN L 38-50 323
* 02/06/10 at Southwest Baptist L 51-67 1506
* 02/11/10 at Fort Hays State W 63-61 2345
* 02/13/10 at Nebraska-Omaha W 59-52 410
* 02/17/10 NW MISSOURI STATE W (OT) 99-91 687
* 02/20/10 MISSOURI WESTERN W 73-67 1128
* 02/27/10 at Central Missouri L 63-79 2975

* = Conference game



2009-2010 Truman State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 17, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-14   Home: 4-6   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
42 Daniels, Breanna 20-19 609 30.5 101-243 .416 35-95 .368 33-43 .767 19 62 81 4.1 33 0 20 57 2 13 270 13.5
31 Joya, Laura 20-7 524 26.2 82-204 .402 14-49 .286 31-32 .969 31 50 81 4.1 28 0 21 31 4 15 209 10.5
22 Mchenry, Becka 20-14 478 23.9 54-153 .353 2-11 .182 30-37 .811 8 52 60 3.0 17 0 40 38 0 13 140 7.0
04 Seberger, Sarah 20-14 439 22.0 44-105 .419 0-0 .000 40-49 .816 43 53 96 4.8 45 1 15 20 14 6 128 6.4
03 Galey, Amy 20-20 604 30.2 35-112 .313 8-19 .421 37-53 .698 13 73 86 4.3 29 0 91 52 2 21 115 5.8
15 Conway, Jennifer 20-6 300 15.0 33-71 .465 0-0 .000 24-28 .857 12 45 57 2.9 40 1 10 16 18 5 90 4.5
21 Sharpe, Megan 16-9 297 18.6 28-60 .467 0-0 .000 11-18 .611 22 29 51 3.2 28 0 8 14 10 18 67 4.2
25 Dorman, Jenny 20-6 291 14.6 29-66 .439 10-25 .400 10-11 .909 3 18 21 1.1 12 0 6 9 1 7 78 3.9
24 Kiecker, Malorie 9-0 88 9.8 8-23 .348 5-13 .385 5-6 .833 2 7 9 1.0 10 0 3 9 0 0 26 2.9
13 Guinn, Julie 17-3 266 15.6 15-49 .306 5-16 .313 11-16 .688 7 20 27 1.6 15 0 10 21 0 6 46 2.7
02 Hunt, Cassie 16-0 77 4.8 16-35 .457 0-0 .000 9-10 .900 14 14 28 1.8 12 0 1 10 2 1 41 2.6
32 Nissen, Kristen 13-2 77 5.9 4-10 .400 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 5 6 0.5 1 0 1 1 1 2 8 0.6
Total 20 4050 202.5 449-1131 .397 79-230 .343 241-303 .795 213 478 691 34.6 270 2 226 288 54 107 1218 60.90
Opponents 4050 202.5 515-1188 .434 133-358 .372 206-296 .696 229 493 722 36.1 312 2 277 259 83 145 1369 68.45

Team Statistics TSU OPP
SCORING 1218 1369
    Points Per Game 60.9 68.5
    Scoring Margin -7.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 449-1131 515-1188
    Field Goal Pct .397 .434
3 POINT FG-ATT 79-230 133-358
    3PT FG Pct .343 .372
    3PT Made Per Game 4.0 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 241-303 206-296
    FT Pct .795 .696
    FT Made Per Game 12.1 10.3
REBOUNDS 691 722
    Rebounds Per Game 34.6 36.1
    Rebounds Margin -1.5 –
ASSISTS 226 277
    Assists Per Game 11.3 13.9
TURNOVERS 288 259
    Turnovers Per Game 14.4 13.0
    Turnovers Margin -1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.1
STEALS 107 145
    Steals Per Game 5.4 7.3
BLOCKS 54 83
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 4.2
ATTENDANCE 5,058 14,274
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-506 10-1,427
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Truman State University 578 614 26 1218
Opponents 639 724 6 1369

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/09 at  Missouri Southern L 65-79 872
12/05/09 PITTSBURG STATE W (OT) 75-63 519
12/12/09 at  Washburn L 56-74 520
12/28/09 at  Emporia State L 55-75 1826
12/30/09 SOUTHWEST BAPTIST L 73-77 637
01/02/10 FORT HAYS STATE L 60-67 340
01/06/10 NEBRASKA-OMAHA L 44-58 128
01/09/10 at  NW Missouri State L 65-68 606
01/13/10 at  Missouri Western L 59-65 1099
01/20/10 CENTRAL MISSOURI L 33-60 224
01/23/10 MISSOURI SOUTHERN W 64-57 597
01/27/10 at  Pittsburg State L 63-83 2115
01/30/10 EMPORIA STATE L 60-76 475
02/03/10 WASHBURN L 38-50 323
02/06/10 at  Southwest Baptist L 51-67 1506
02/11/10 at  Fort Hays State W 63-61 2345
02/13/10 at  Nebraska-Omaha W 59-52 410
02/17/10 NW MISSOURI STATE W (OT) 99-91 687
02/20/10 MISSOURI WESTERN W 73-67 1128
02/27/10 at  Central Missouri L 63-79 2975


